
NOTIFICATION OF THE CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS COURT, AHMEDABAD 
( For insertion in the Gujarat Government Gazette Part-I, Central Section )

Read :- I)    Government Notification No. GS/16/2022/PHD/102022/603/GH, dated 05th 
        November 2022 of General Administration Department, Gandhinagar.
 II)  Notification No. C.2103/2023, dated 15/12/2022 of the Hon’ble High Court of 
        Gujarat.

NO. 03 OF 2022

The  following  is  the  list  of  holidays to  be  observed  by  the  City  Civil  &
Sessions Court, Ahmedabad, for the Year 2023 :-

Sr. No. Name of Holidays Date Days of Week

1. Makar Sankranti 14.01.2023 Saturday 

2. Republic Day 26.01.2023 Thursday

3. Maha Shivratri (Maha vad-14) 18.02.2023 Saturday

4. Holi 2nd Day - Dhuleti 08.03.2023 Wednesday

5. Chetichand 22.03.2023 Wednesday

6. Shree Ram Navmi 30.03.2023 Thursday

7. Mahavir Janma Kalyanak 04.04.2023 Tuesday

8. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar’s Birthday 14.04.2023 Friday

9. Ramjan-Eid (Eid-Ul-Fitra) (1st Shawaal)
(Muslim, Shiya & Sunni)

22.04.2023 Saturday

10. Bakri-Eid (Eid-Ul-Adha) 29.06.2023 Thursday

11. Muharram (Ashoora) 29.07.2023 Saturday

12. Independence Day 15.08.2023 Tuesday

13. Parsi New Year Day - Pateti 
(Parsi Shahenshahi)

16.08.2023 Wednesday

14. Raksha Bandhan 30.08.2023 Wednesday

15. Janmashtmi (Shravan Vad - 8) 07.09.2023 Thursday

16. Samvatsari (Chaturthi Paksha) 19.09.2023 Tuesday

17. Eid-e-Meeladunnabi (Prophet 
Mohammad’s Birthday) (bara vafat)

28.09.2023 Thursday

18. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2023 Monday

19. Dusshera (Vijaya Dashmi) (Aaso sud-10) 24.10.2023 Tuesday

20. Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel’s Birthday 31.10.2023 Tuesday

21. Additional Diwali Holiday 13.11.2023 Monday

22. Vikram Samvat New Year Day 14.11.2023 Tuesday

23. Bhai Bij 15.11.2023 Wednesday

24. Guru Nanak’s Birthday 27.11.2023 Monday

25. Christmas 25.12.2023 Monday

Note (1) :- The following Saturdays are declared as Working Days for City Civil & 
        Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.

       (I)  08.04.2023 (2  nd   Saturday)   &
       (II) 23.09.2023 (4  th   Saturday)  

City Civil & Sessions Court,
Bhadra, 
Ahmedabad – 380 001.

STD Code : 079
EPABX : 25512051
Fax : 25512003
Email : cccourt-ahd@gujarat gov.in

mailto:cccourt-ahd@gujarat


Note  (2):- The following days have not been notified as  Holiday, as it fall on Sunday.

1. Diwali 12.11.2023 Sunday

Note (3) :-If any of the Muslim religion Holidays notified above does not fall on the
day notified, the Muslim Officers and Staff members of this Court may be granted
Optional Holiday on the day on which the holiday is actually observed.

ANNUAL SUMMER VACATION - 
From Monday, 08th May, 2023 to Saturday, 03rd June, 2023

                                                                                                                Sd/-
City Civil & Sessions Court,                                             (Shubhada Baxi)
Ahmedabad                                                 Principal Judge
Date : 20/12/2022

OPTIONAL HOLIDAY FOR GOVERNMENT SERVANTS :-

Officers and Staff members may avail of maximum any two of the holiday on

the festival occasions mentioned in Part-II (Optional Holidays For Government Employees)

of the Government Notification No. GS/16/2022/PHD/102022/603/GH, dated 5th November,

2022,  at  their  option  and  irrespective  of  their  religious  denomination.  Permission  for

availment  of  these  optional  holidays  should  however,  be applied  for  in  advance  and will

normally be granted by the officer competent to grant casual leave with the due regard to

exigencies of work. These leave of two days taken by the Officers and Staff Members at their

discretion on the festival of their choice will not be debited to their casual leave account.

If  any  of  the  Muslim  religion  holidays  notified  in  the  aforementioned

Government Notification, does not fall on the day notified, the Muslim Officers and Staff

members may be granted an optional holiday on the day on which the holiday is actually

observed.

                    Sd/-  
City Civil & Sessions Court,                                         (Shubhada Baxi)
Ahmedabad                                             Principal Judge
Date : 20/12/2022

Copy forwarded with compliments to :-
1. All Courts and all Departments.
2. The Registrar General, High Court of Gujarat, Ahmedabad (by letter).
3. The Manager Govt. Central Press, Gandhinagar with a request to publish the  above Notification in the 

Govt. Gazette Part-I, Central Section.
4. The Chief Judge, Small Cause Court, Bhadra, Ahmedabad.
5. All Principal District Judges
6. The Superintendent, Central Prision, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad.
7. The Civil Surgeon, Civil Hospital, Asarwa, Ahmedabad.
8. The Civil Surgeon, Civil Hospital, Sola, Ahmedabad.
9. The Accountant General, Gujarat State, Ahmedabad. ( In Duplicate).
10. The Additional Accountant General, Rajkot ( In Duplicate ).
11. The Secretary, Ahmedabad Bar Association, Ahmedabad.
12. The Secretary, Ahmedabd Criminal Court, Bar Association, Ahmedabad.
13. The Superintendent, Mental Hospital, Ahmedabad.
14. The Government Pleader, City Civil Court, Ahmedabad.
15. The Public Prosecutor, City Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
16. The Commissioner for Taking Accounts, City Civil Court, Ahmedabad.
17. The Inspecting Officer ( Court Fees ), Ahmedabad.
18. The Registrar, Family Court, Bhadra, Ahmedabad.


